English
Translation of the original Operating and Assembly Instructions ExFG40_Manual_En_R8(2021-03-25)ID77484.docx
ID 77484
Operating and Assembly Instructions
Incremental Encoder Ex FG 40
with Ex approval
Read the Operating and Assembly Instructions prior to
assembly, starting installation and handling!

 Incremental Encoder Ex FG 40
16 ExFG40_Manual_En_R8(2021-03-25)ID77484.docx
3.3 Type key
3.3.1 For pulse rates (square wave pulses)
 Ex FG 40 AK 1024 AH 1024 AH
Incremental encoder with Ex certification
Series
Connections, axial design
AK: One system with terminal strip
AKK: Two systems with terminal strip
System 1:
Standard pulse rates respectively resolution
enhancement by signal interpolation
See page 13
Output signals
Each with inverted signals
Supply voltage each 12 … 30V
AH: HTL-signals 0°, 90°, N, Err
AT: TTL-signals 0°, 90°, N, Err
System 2:
Standard pulse rates respectively resolution
enhancement by signal interpolation (same standard
pulse rates as system1, interpolation can be selected
freely).
See page 13
Output signals
Each with inverted signals
Supply voltage each 12 … 30V
AH: HTL-signals 0°, 90°, N, Err
AT: TTL-signals 0°, 90°, N, Err
Incremental Encoder Ex FG 40
ExFG40_Manual_En_R8(2021-03-25)ID77484.docx   17
3.3.2 For output signals Sinus / Cosinus
 Ex FG 40 AK 1024 SH 1024 SH
Incremental encoder with Ex certification
Series
Connections, axial design
AK: One system with terminal strip
AKK: Two systems with terminal strip
System 1:
Number of pulses
See page 13
Output signals
Each with inverted signals
Supply voltage each 12 … 30V
SH: Sin, Cos, marker pulse 1 V pp-signals; Error-Signal HTL
ST: Sin, Cos, marker pulse 1 V pp-signals; Error-Signal TTL
System 2:
Number of pulses same as system 1
See page 13
Output signals
Each with inverted signals
Supply voltage each 12 … 30V
SH: Sin, Cos, marker pulse 1 V pp-signals; Error-Signal HTL
ST: Sin, Cos, marker pulse 1 V pp-signals; Error-Signal TTL
 Incremental Encoder Ex FG 40
18 ExFG40_Manual_En_R8(2021-03-25)ID77484.docx
3.3.3 For output signals Sinus / Cosinus – pulse rates (square wave pulses)
 Ex FG 40 AKK 1024 SH 1024 AH
Incremental encoder with Ex certification
Series
Connections, axial design
AKK: Two systems with terminal strip
System 1:
Number of pulses
See page 13
Output signals
Each with inverted signals
Supply voltage each 12 … 30V
SH: Sin, Cos, marker pulse 1 V pp-signals; Error-Signal HTL
ST: Sin, Cos, marker pulse 1 V pp-signals; Error-Signal TTL
System 2:
Standard pulse rates respectively resolution